FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-09-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100960737

1-36-99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	X Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Scientific Columbus, Inc.	04 25 1991				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporati					
Other	01-26-1999				
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47				
Onzensinpistate of incorporationlorganizati					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Jemtec Electronics Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1900 Arlington Lane					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Columbus	Ohio 43228				
City	Ohio 43228 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTC	0-161	8B	
Expires 06/30/99				
CHID OCE 1	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADM

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		- -	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (31)	2) 368-4058	
Name	Thomas W. Ryan			
Address (line 1)	Rudnick & Wolfe			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance docur	ment # 3	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	• • •	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	lemark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)	
	The state of the s		95,832 1,153,703	
		1,702,941	1,851,382	
			[[[]]	
Number of I	Proportios			
	- Enter the total hamber of p	roperties involved.	5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	140.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed X	Peposit Account		
Deposit A	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account)		
ζ=ε. τει μ	Deposit Account		18-2284	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		\uparrow		
Thomas W.		Ww. W	January 28, 1999	
Nicono	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0036

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC." TO "JEMTEC ELECTRONICS CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

9402812

DATE:

11-12-98

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0037

0805532 8100

981433681

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIMISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:00 AM 04/25/1991
731115011 - 805532

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the sole Stockholder of SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC., duly adopted the following resolution on the 6th day of March, 1991, effecting an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE PIRST of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read:

FIRET: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is JEMTEC ELECTRONICS CO.

SECOND: Said resolution was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by the

JIM00124.HIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0038 President and attested to by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this \mathcal{H}^{\slash} day of March, 1991.

SCIPNTIFIC COLUMBUS, INC.

Frank H. Henson, President

[Corporate Seal]

ATTEST:

Robert W. Stevenson, Secretary

JDW00124.N1\$

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0039